



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

सं. एएआई/आरएचक्यू-एनआर/एनएटीएस/इंजी-सिविल/टर्मिनल-बिल्डिंग-टॉयलेट/पंतनगर/2025/164
No. AAI/RHQ-NR/NATS/E-C/Terminal Building-Toilet/Pantnagar/2025

दिनांक : 28/01/2025
Dated : 28/01/2025

सेवा में,

मैसर्स अलकनंदा ट्रेडर्स
141, रूद्रपुर रोड,
गदरपुर, उधम सिंह नगर,
उत्तराखंड-263152

To,

M/s Alaknanda Traders
141, Rudrapur Road,
Gadarpur, Udhm Singh Nagar,
Uttarakhand-263152

विषय : पंतनगर हवाई अड्डे पर टर्मिनल भवन में सभी शौचालयों के शौचालय ब्लॉकों का नवीनीकरण (सिविल और इलेक्ट्रिकल कार्य)।

Sub : Renovation of Toilets blocks of all toilets in terminal building at Pantnagar Airport (Civil and Electrical works).

निविदा आईडी : 2024_एएआई_213439_1
Tender ID : 2024_AAI_213439_1

महोदय/ Sir,

- 1) अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण द्वारा आपके ई-टेंडर को ऊपर दर्शाया गया कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा दिए गए उद्धृत मद दरो पर जोकि कुल रूपए 14,58,657.05/- (रूपए चौदह लाख अठ्ठावन हजार छह सौ सत्तावन दशमलव शून्य पाँच मात्र) (जीएसटी के बगैर) है जोकि निविदा के लिए लगाई गई अनुमानित लागत रूपए Rs. 18,53,202/- से 21.29% कम है (जीएसटी के बगैर) पर स्वीकार किया जाता है।

Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 14,58,657.05/- (Rupees Forteen Lacs Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Seven point zero Five only) (excluding GST) which is 21.29% below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs.18,53,202/- (excluding GST).

- 2) सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, बरेली हवाई अड्डा, उत्तर प्रदेश, इस कार्य के लिए प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि अनुबंध करार को पूरा करने के लिए आप दिनांक 12.02.2025 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), बरेली हवाई अड्डा के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो। अनुबंध करार 100 (सौ) रूपए के गैर-न्यायिक स्टॉप पेपर पर होगा और स्टॉप पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा वहन किया जाएगा।

Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil), AAI, Bareilly Airport, Uttar Pradesh, shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM (Engg.-Civil), Bareilly Airport, Uttar Pradesh by 12.02.2025 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100 - (Rupees: One Hundred only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Contd....2

Handwritten signature
Agm (C)
28/01/25

- 3) कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में **रूपए 1,45,866/- (रुपये एक लाख पैंतालीस हजार आठ सौ छियासठ मात्र)** की सुरक्षा जमा राशि के रूप में जमा कराएं अन्यथा संविदा दस्तावेज के पेज जीसीसी - 16 पर क्लॉज़ 1 (ए) की शर्त के मुताबिक इसकी कटौती की जाएगी।

Please deposit **Rs. 1,45,866/- (Rupees One Lacs Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Six only)** towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) on page GCC - 16 of the contract document part.

- 4) निवेदन है कि आप श्रम अनुबंध (विनियम और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और श्रम अनुबंध (विनियम और उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (विनियम और निषेध) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण मजदूर (रोजगार विनियम और सेवा शर्त) अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण मजदूर कल्याण अधिनियम 1996 का पालन करेंगे, जोकि केंद्र और राज्य सरकार के टेंडर के पृष्ठ संख्या-49, जीसीसी के अनुच्छेद-19 पर दर्शाए गए हैं।

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no. 49 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.

- 5) आपको निर्देश दिए जाते हैं कि आप शीघ्रातिशीघ्र प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, पंतनगर हवाई अड्डा, उत्तराखंड से संपर्क करें जोकि आपको साइट को सौंपने का प्रबंध करेंगे।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg.-Civil), AAI, Pantnagar Airport, Uttarakhand immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

- 6) कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य को पूरा करने का समय **03 (तीन)** महीने होगा जोकि इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 वें दिन से माना जाएगा या साइट को सौंपने की तारीख के बाद भी यह माना जाएगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **03 (Three) months** and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter or the date of handing over of site which ever is earlier.

- 7) इस करार के संबंध में भविष्य में होने वाले सभी पत्राचार प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाए।

Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

- 8) कृपया इस पत्र की पावती भेजे और संलग्न प्रतिलिपि पर हस्ताक्षर करके स्वीकृति के प्रमाणस्वरूप अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापिस भेजे।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Contd....3

Asokan
28/01/25

(3)

9) किसी भी विवाद की स्थिति में संस्करण का अंग्रेजी रूप मान्य होगा ।

In case of difference or ambiguity in Hindi and English version, the English version will prevail.

धन्यवाद,
Thanking you,

भवदीय/yours faithfully

संलग्न:-मात्राओं की अनुसूची (05 पृष्ठ)
Encl :- Schedule of Quantities (05 page)


28/01/25

अनिल प्रकाश/ ANIL PRAKASH

सहायक महाप्रबंधक, अभि. (सिविल)/AGM (Engg-Civil)

अध्यक्ष, ए.ए.आई. की ओर से तथा उनके लिए/For and on behalf of the Chairman, AAI

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, RHQ-NR, NATS Complex, IGI Airport, New Delhi.

Name of Work: Renovation of Toilets blocks of all toilets in terminal building at Pantnagar Airport (Civil and Electrical works).

Contract No: 2024_AAI_213439_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :	Alaknanda Traders					
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar.	3.00	cum	1627.00	4881.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty One Only
2	Dismantling tile work in floors and roofs laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	311.00	sqm	59.00	18349.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Nine Only
3	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in- charge.	0.31	cum	2805.00	869.55	INR Eight Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Fifty Five Only
4	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	7.00	Each	88.00	616.00	INR Six Hundred & Sixteen Only
5	Dismantling aluminium/ Gypsum partitions, doors, windows, fixed glazing and false ceiling including disposal of unserviceable material and stacking of serviceable material with in 50 meters lead as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	sqm	44.00	352.00	INR Three Hundred & Fifty Two Only
6	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading,transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or asapproved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leadsincluding all lifts involved.	30.00	cum	207.00	6210.00	INR Six Thousand Two Hundred & Ten Only
7	Painting with Synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to given an even shade: Two or more coats on new work	16.00	Sqm	170.00	2720.00	INR Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only
8	Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS : 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	271.00	sqm	1000.00	271000.00	INR Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand Only
9	Providing and laying vitrified floor tiles in different sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) with water absorption less than 0.08% and conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shades, laid on 20mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @3.3kg/sqm including grouting the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete. Size of Tile 600x600 mm	43.00	sqm	1226.00	52718.00	INR Fifty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighteen Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
10	Providing and fixing tiled false ceiling of specified materials of size 595x595 mm in true horizontal level, suspended on inter locking metal grid of hot dipped galvanized steel sections (galvanized @ 120 grams/ sqm, both side inclusive) consisting of main "T" runner with suitably spaced joints to get required length and of size 24x38 mm made from 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, spaced at 1200 mm center to center and cross "T" of size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet, 1200 mm long spaced between main "T" at 600 mm center to center to form a grid of 1200x600 mm and secondary cross "T" of length 600 mm and size 24x25 mm made of 0.30 mm thick (minimum) sheet to be interlocked at middle of the 1200x600 mm panel to form grids of 600x600 mm and wall angle of size 24x24x0.3 mm and laying false ceiling tiles of approved texture in the grid including, required cutting/making, opening for services like diffusers,grills, light fittings, fixtures, smoke detectors etc. Main "T" runners to be suspended from ceiling using GI slotted cleats of size 27 x 37 x 25 x1.6 mm fixed to ceiling with 12.5 mm dia and 50 mm long dash fasteners, 4 mm GI adjustable rods with galvanised butterfly level clips of size 85 x 30 x 0.8 mm spaced at 1200 mm center to center along main T, bottom exposed width of 24 mm of all T-sections shall be pre-painted with polyester paint, all complete for all heights as per specifications, drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. GI Metal Ceiling Lay in perforated Tegular edge global white color tiles of size 595x595 mm and 0.5 mm thick with 8 mm drop; made of GI sheet having galvanizing of 100 gms/sqm (both sides inclusive) and 20% perforation area with 1.8 mm dia holes and having NRC (Noise Reduction Coefficient) of 0.5, electro statically polyester powder coated of thickness 60 microns (minimum), including factory painted after bending and perforation, and backed with a black Glass fiber acoustical fleece	73.50	sqm	1633.00	120025.50	INR One Lakh Twenty Thousand &Twenty Five and Paise Fifty Only
11	Providing and fixing ISI marked flush door shutters conforming to IS : 2202 (Part I) non-decorative type, core of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters: 35 mm thick including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws	12.00	sqm	1890.00	22680.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Eighty Only
12	Providing and fixing chromium plated brass handles with necessary screws etc. complete: 125 mm	26.00	each	185.00	4810.00	INR Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Ten Only
13	Providing and fixing water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete, including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required: White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm with integral type foot rests	6.00	Each	5345.00	32070.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand &Seventy Only
14	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) For fixed portion Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	168.00	kg	390.00	65520.00	INR Sixty Five Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Only
15	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) : For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) 21.1.2.1 Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	36.00	kg	475.00	17100.00	INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred Only
16	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions : 45 cm length: 15 mm nominal bore	6.00	Each	80.00	480.00	INR Four Hundred & Eighty Only
17	Providing and fixing P.V.C. waste pipe for sink or wash basin including P.V.C. waste fittings complete. Flexible pipe: 32 mm dia	17.00	Each	94.00	1598.00	INR One Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Eight Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
18	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc for External work . 20 mm diameter nominal bore	80.00	metre	316.00	25280.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Only
19	Dismantling of Sanitary Fixtures European water closet /Urinal/Wash Basin including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metre lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	21.00	each	158.00	3318.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Eighteen Only
20	Dismantling G.I. pipes (internal work) including making good as same after taking out the pipes, manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of pipes within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge .15 mm to 40 mm nominal bore	30.00	metre	158.00	4740.00	INR Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Forty Only
21	Providing and fixing C.P. brass Bib cock Round Wall Outlet with Shower Hook and Shut off Valve of make Jaquar Cat. No. ALD-CHR-591R or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge	2.00	each	1325.00	2650.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
22	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angular Stop cock with wall flange of make Jaquar Cat. No. FLR- CHR-5053N or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	14.00	each	908.00	12712.00	INR Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve Only
23	Providing and fixing long body C.P. brass Bib cock with Pillar Cock Auto Closing System with 65mm Extension Body of Jaquar Cat. No. PRS-CHR-031L65 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	18.00	each	2500.00	45000.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Only
24	Providing and fixing CP brass Single Towel Rail 600mm Long of Jaquar Cat. No. AQN-CHR-7711 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler, complete with brackets fixed to PVC rawl plug with CP brass screws complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	each	1533.00	3066.00	INR Three Thousand & Sixty Six Only
25	Providing and fixing C.P. brass waste coupling half threading of Jaquar Cat. No. ALD-705 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	each	415.00	4150.00	INR Four Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
26	Providing and fixing Jaguar make urinal with Spreader Hole and fixing accessories Code of URS-WHT-13261H of 355x340x535 mm sizes.	7.00	Each	4400.00	30800.00	INR Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred Only
27	Providing and fixing Jaguar make wall hung cistern (Top cover with ledge) with 39 mm drainage L-bend pipe with gasket & installation kit (suitable for EWC) code JAH-WHT-184ANL as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	Each	1818.00	18180.00	INR Eighteen Thousand One Hundred & Eighty Only
28	Providing & fixing vitreous china oval shape wash basin of make -Jaquar cat no-FLS-WHT-5701 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler for under counter basin specially fabricated brackets painted white, and connection pipe to wall with C.P. wall flange and rubber adopter for waste connection complete, including cutting and making good the walls wherever required complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	8.00	each	3100.00	24800.00	INR Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Only
29	Providing and fixing wash basin make -Jaquar cat no. CNS-WHT-801 with C.I. brackets, 15 mm C.P. brass pillar tap of make Jaquar Cat. No. PRS-CHR-031, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever required complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	2.00	each	6500.00	13000.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Only
30	Providing and fixing floor mounted, vitreous china bowl with cistern of make Jaquar Cat No. CNS-WHT-755S220SPPZ or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler including all fittings and fixtures with seat cover, cistern fittings, nuts, bolts and gasket etc including making connection with the P/S trap, complete in all respect as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	7.00	each	8140.00	56980.00	INR Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Eighty Only
31	Providing and fixing Bottle Trap 32mm Size with 300mm & 190mm Long Wall Connection Pipes & Wall Flange of make Jaquar Cat. No. ALD-CHR-769L300x190 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	each	1327.00	13270.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy Only
32	Providing and fixing urinal partition with frosted glass 8mm thick, chrome finish, size 900mm x 450mm of Jaquar Cat. No.1810-UC or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	each	3500.00	17500.00	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Only
33	Providing and Fixing CP Grating with frame and SS Screws casted heavy 125 mm dia complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	16.00	each	500.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
34	Providing and fixing Toilet paper holder Toilet Roll Holder with Stainless Steel Flap of make Jaquar Cat No. ACN-CHR-1153S or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	each	925.00	4625.00	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Five Only

Abh

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes In Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
35	Providing and fixing automatic soap dispenser Capacity : 0.8L, Material: Aluminium/ABS, Finish : Chrome/Black of make Jaquar Cat No: SDR-BLC-DJ0160ASN or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete including cutting and making good the walls, wherever required all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	6.00	each	3600.00	21600.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
36	Providing and fixing grab bar of make Jaquar AHS-CHR-1507 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete with SS Screws including as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	3.00	each	1325.00	3975.00	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only
37	Providing and fixing Hand Shower (Health Faucet) with 8mm Dia, 1 Meter Long Flexible Tube & Wall Hook with N.R.V of make Jaquar Cat No. ALD-CHR-577 or equivalent make of ROCA or Kohler all complete with PVC & SS Screws including cutting and making good the wall wherever required all complete as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge.	5.00	each	1185.00	5925.00	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Five Only
38	Providing and fixing 6mm thick Clear mirror on the wall with VHB Tape (3M) and 10mm brush finish stainless steel trims, machine cut in required size, approved shade & colour etc. complete at all levels as per the direction by Engineer-in-charge (Sample of Mirror shall be got approved from Engineer-in-Charge).	7.00	sqm	3100.00	21700.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred Only
39	Providing and fixing 12mm thick Corian Tops of LG HI MACS of shade white off/ Dupont TM CORIAN (R) or equivalent make in required colors ,shall be compatible with ANSIZ 124.3 or ANSIZ 124.6 standards, resembling real stone but made of 1/3 acrylic raisin (poly Methyle Meth Acrylate) and 2/3 natural minerals ,heat resistance withstand up to 2120 F,hardness rating 85 on the rockwell M scale, tensile strength 6000 psi, flexural strength 10000psi including 10 year warranty from the manufacturer on material defect in required shape and size by providing required cut out by using a router with at least a 0.4 inch bit for washbasin for general toilets at all level complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	17.00	sqm	7877.00	133909.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Nine Only
40	Providing and fixing in floor unplasticised Rigid PVC sewer pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	40.00	m	1780.00	71200.00	INR Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred Only
41	P/F vinyl printed posters with lamination and 3mm sun board as per requirement and satisfaction of EIC.	2.00	sqm	1680.00	3360.00	INR Three Thousand Three Hundred & Sixty Only
42	Supply of Round type 15W-18W Recess mounted glare free LED downlighter fitting with duly powder coated Aluminium pressure die-cast body, electronic driver , high efficiency glare free opal diffuser and having Ingress protection IP20 suitable to operate on 230-240 V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories etc. complete as required.	11.00	Each	700.00	7700.00	INR Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Only
43	Supply of Square type 20W-24W Recess mounted glare free LED downlighter fitting with duly powder coated Aluminium pressure die-cast body, electronic driver , high efficiency glare free opal diffuser and having Ingress protection IP20 suitable to operate on 230-240 V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories etc. complete as required.	8.00	Each	1000.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
44	Supply of 36 W LED (2X2)Panel Recess mounted glare free LED downlighter fitting with duly powder coated Aluminium pressure die-cast body, electronic driver , high efficiency glare free opal diffuser and having Ingress protection IP20 suitable to operate on 230-240 V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories etc. complete as required.	8.00	Each	360.00	2880.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
45	Supply & fixing of 15-20W 6500K LED indoor prewired surface mounted high performance decorated mirror light with high power LEDs , integrated LED driver and operating range 220-240 volt complete with all accessories , including connections etc. complete as required.	8.00	Each	360.00	2880.00	INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Only
46	Supply of Exhaust Fan 300mm sweep ,1400 rpm suitable to work on 220V,50Hz supply with all accessories complete as required.	8.00	Each	2700.00	21600.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only
47	Supply of wall mounted SS steel Hand drier having suitable voltage range of 220-240 v. 50 Hz , Touch free infrared sensor activation, brushless motor having 25000 RPM, Noise level should not be more than 70 db. (Make : Jaquar ; HDR-SSF-AK2803D or Equivalent)	8.00	Each	7581.00	60648.00	INR Sixty Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Eight Only
48	Providing of Geyser unit vertically mounted with 15 L storage confirming to IS 2082:2018 suitable to operate on 230-240 V, 50 Hz AC supply with all accessories etc. complete as required.	2.00	Each	5200.00	10400.00	INR Ten Thousand Four Hundred Only
49	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed steel conduit, with modular switch, modular plate, suitable GI box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (Group C)	40.00	Point	1340.00	53600.00	INR Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
50	Wiring for group controlled (looped) light point/fan point/exhaust fan point/ call bell point (without independent switch etc.) with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit, and earthing the point with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc. as required. (Group C)	10.00	Point	790.00	7900.00	INR Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only
51	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit as required. 2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	100.00	Meter	287.00	28700.00	INR Twenty Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Only
52	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed steel conduit as required. 2 X 4 sq. mm + 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire	100.00	Meter	358.00	35800.00	INR Thirty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Only
53	Rewiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable and 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable as earth wire in existing surface/ recessed steel/PVC conduit including dismantling as required. Group C	10.00	Point	750.00	7500.00	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
54	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 20mm	40.00	Meter	115.00	4600.00	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred Only
55	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 25mm	40.00	Meter	150.00	6000.00	INR Six Thousand Only
56	Supplying and fixing of following sizes of steel conduit along with accessories in surface/recess including painting in case of surface conduit, or cutting the wall and making good the same in case of recessed conduit as required. 32mm	20.00	Meter	190.00	3800.00	INR Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only
57	Supplying and fixing modular blanking plate on the existing modular plate & switch box excluding modular plate as required.	10.00	Each	30.00	300.00	INR Three Hundred Only
58	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 3 pin 5/6 A modular socket outlet and 5/6 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	16.00	Each	535.00	8560.00	INR Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Only
59	Supplying and fixing suitable size GI box with modular plate and cover in front on surface or in recess, including providing and fixing 6 pin 5/6 A & 15/16 A modular socket outlet and 15/16 A modular switch, connections etc. as required.	16.00	Each	675.00	10800.00	INR Ten Thousand Eight Hundred Only
60	Installation, testing and commissioning of pre-wired, fluorescent fitting / compact fluorescent fitting of all types, complete with all accessories and tube/lamp etc. directly on ceiling/ wall, including connections with 1.5 sq. mm FRLS PVC insulated, copper conductor, single core cable and earthing etc as required.	35.00	Each	150.00	5250.00	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
Total in Figures					1458657.05	INR Fourteen Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Five Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Fourteen Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Five Only				